

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9458/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2007 in RSA No.554/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJA KALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM LATA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing additional documents, exemption from
filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Bharti,Adv.

Ms. Laxmibai Lethanthen,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bansal,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Bansal,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner made a prayer for time to file certain documents
which were not parts of the records of any of the two courts
below. Prayer is rejected. However, it will be open to the
petitioner to file additional documents which formed part of
the courts below within four weeks.

Place the petition thereafter under the heading
"Completed After Notice Matters".

[T.I. Rajput]

[Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master